TRADEMARKS ONLY	05-20-	1998	TRADEMARKS ON
To the Honorable			its and Trademarks:
Please record t	100715		or copy thereof.
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:			dress of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
TNT Limited		Name: Internal Address Street Address City: State/Zip:	Miss <u>issauga</u> , Ontario, —
Entity:		Entity:	ara 105 Ganada
Individual(s) Association		Individu	
General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Australia		General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Ontario, Canada	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:		Other	
	yes X no	Citizenship	
3. Description of the interest conveyed: X Assignment Change of Name Security Merger Agreement Date of execution of attached document Janu	Other uary 4, 1998	representati $\boxed{\chi}$ yes (The attached	iled in the United States, a domestic ve designation is attached: no document must not be an assignment) e(s) and addresses attached: yes XX
4. Application number(s) or registration numb	1		yes X no
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark R	egistration No.(s) $1,585,088$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Number of a	pplications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione</u> P.O. Box: P.O. Box 10395		7. X The	$$\underline{40.00}$$ filing fee is enclosed.
City: Chicago State/Zip: Illinois 60610			ase charge the \$ filing fee to osit Account No. 23-1925. plicate copy of this page attached)
9/1998 TTUN11 00000058 1585088		9. x Ple	ase charge any deficiencies in fees or credit

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jerome Gilson

01 FC:481

rev. 4/1996

Name of Person Signing

Signatur

May 4, 1998

Date

Total number of pages comprising coversheet:

TRADEMARK

TRANS.ASG

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The firm of BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE, whose postal address is P.O. Box 10395, Chicago, Illinois 60610, is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notice may be served in proceedings affecting the trade marks set out in the attached Schedule.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE, a professional corporation, P.O. Box 10395, Chicago, Illinois 60610, which has associated with it Jerome Gilson, Jeffery A. Handelman, Doris Loew, Mary M. Squyres, Colleen C. Butler, Philip A. Jones, Nanette M. Norton, Joseph V. Norvell, and John J. Letts (all attorneys admitted to practice before the Supreme Court of the State of Illinois), and Barbara A. Larsen (an attorney admitted to practice before the Appellate Division of the New York State Supreme Court, First Department), its attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with registration Nos. 0403634 and 0404203. Please direct all correspondence concerning such registrations to:

Colleen C. Butler
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE
P.O. Box 10395
Chicago, Illinois 60610
(312) 321-4200

TST SOLUTIONS INC.

By:

Name: Title:

Dated:

Janey 4, 1998

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS TNT LIMITED, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is Capital Territory Corporation, TNT Plaza, Tower 1, Lawson Square, Redfern, New South Wales, Australia 2016, is the owner of the trade mark TAXI TRUCK, identified in registration No. 1,585,088;

AND WHEREAS, TST SOLUTIONS INC., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 5280 Maingate Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 1G5, has acquired from TNT LIMITED, the whole right, title and interest in and to the said trade mark, and registration therefore;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TNT LIMITED confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto TST SOLUTIONS INC., its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the said trade mark and registration, together with the goodwill of any and all business carried on in association with the trade mark, the same to be held by TST SOLUTIONS INC., as fully and effectually as they would have been held by TNT LIMITED had this assignment and sale not taken place.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, this 4th day of January 1998.

The Limited Title:

RECORDED: 05/04/1998